

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hudson Street
(Limonite Avenue to 58th Street
and Ramps at Various Locations)
PROJECT NO. B3-0703**

**Advertised: May 11, 2004 (Agenda item 3.33)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 2, 2004**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Elite Bobcat Service Inc Corona, CA 92879-1700	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110	20.00	2,200.00	33.00	3,630.00
5	152379	RELOCATE FENCE [STEEL PICKET] AND GATE	LF	75	10.00	750.00	49.00	3,675.00
6	152381	RELOCATE GATE (ADJUST ROLLING GATE HEIGHT)	EA	5	150.00	750.00	900.00	4,500.00
7	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	150.00	900.00
8	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	16	200.00	3,200.00	175.00	2,800.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	820	30.00	24,600.00	20.00	16,400.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	262201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	230	25.00	5,750.00	45.00	10,350.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	275	60.00	16,500.00	66.00	18,150.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,420	2.00	2,840.00	1.15	1,633.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,475	18.00	44,550.00	12.00	29,700.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (PER DETAIL X, ATTACHMENT "B" OF ADDENDUM NO. 2)	LF	180	10.50	1,890.00	14.50	2,610.00
17	017308	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D-1 CURB)(CRS 203)	LF	55	9.50	522.50	10.00	550.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,110	7.00	21,770.00	4.25	13,217.50
19	017311	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY)(CRS 207A)	SQFT	780	10.00	7,800.00	5.45	4,251.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	575.00	1,725.00
21	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
22	665012	15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	24	30.00	720.00	65.00	1,560.00
23	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	10	45.00	450.00	75.00	750.00
24		DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)	EA	2	450.00	900.00	300.00	600.00
26	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,940	5.00	9,700.00	3.00	5,820.00
27	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,310	4.00	41,240.00	2.85	29,383.50
28	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	12	6.00	72.00	5.00	60.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	260	0.60	156.00	2.00	520.00
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	225	7.00	1,575.00	4.00	900.00
31	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
32	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-2) (CALTRANS STD. A73A)	EA	15	25.00	375.00	45.00	675.00
TOTALS:						223,110.50		202,460.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Hudson Street
(Limonite Avenue to 58th Street
and Ramps at Various Locations)**

Advertised: May 11, 2004 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 2, 2004

PROJECT NO. B3-0703

					E.A. Mendoza Contracting Irvine, CA 92618-2311		Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	39,847.00	39,847.00	28,392.00	28,392.00
4	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110	30.00	3,300.00	35.00	3,850.00
5	152379	RELOCATE FENCE [STEEL PICKET] AND GATE	LF	75	40.00	3,000.00	50.00	3,750.00
6	152381	RELOCATE GATE (ADJUST ROLLING GATE HEIGHT)	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
7	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00
8	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	16	250.00	4,000.00	200.00	3,200.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	820	7.00	5,740.00	35.00	28,700.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	262201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	230	50.00	11,500.00	45.00	10,350.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	275	55.00	15,125.00	100.00	27,500.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,420	2.50	3,550.00	2.50	3,550.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,475	12.00	29,700.00	21.50	53,212.50
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (PER DETAIL X, ATTACHMENT "B" OF ADDENDUM NO. 2)	LF	180	12.00	2,160.00	15.00	2,700.00
17	017308	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D-1 CURB)(CRS 203)	LF	55	12.00	660.00	15.00	825.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,110	3.50	10,885.00	4.50	13,995.00
19	017311	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY)(CRS 207A)	SQFT	780	4.00	3,120.00	6.00	4,680.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	700.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
21	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
22	665012	15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	24	50.00	1,200.00	200.00	4,800.00
23	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	10	60.00	600.00	200.00	2,000.00
24		DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)	EA	2	250.00	500.00	325.00	650.00
26	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,940	3.00	5,820.00	6.00	11,640.00
27	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,310	2.30	23,713.00	4.00	41,240.00
28	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	12	5.00	60.00	5.00	60.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	260	2.00	520.00	2.25	585.00
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	225	4.00	900.00	4.50	1,012.50
31	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
32	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-2) (CALTRANS STD. A73A)	EA	15	40.00	600.00	50.00	750.00
TOTALS:						204,100.00		292,292.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Hudson Street
(Limonite Avenue to 58th Street
and Ramps at Various Locations)**

Advertised: May 11, 2004 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 2, 2004

PROJECT NO. B3-0703

					Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408		Damon Construction Co Cypress, CA 90630-2243	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,018.00	5,018.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110	34.10	3,751.00	35.00	3,850.00
5	152379	RELOCATE FENCE [STEEL PICKET] AND GATE	LF	75	48.30	3,622.50	50.00	3,750.00
6	152381	RELOCATE GATE (ADJUST ROLLING GATE HEIGHT)	EA	5	932.40	4,662.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
7	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	147.00	882.00	200.00	1,200.00
8	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	16	248.00	3,968.00	200.00	3,200.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	820	66.50	54,530.00	60.00	49,200.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,034.00	4,034.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
12	262201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	230	65.40	15,042.00	60.00	13,800.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	275	84.25	23,168.75	125.00	34,375.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,420	1.70	2,414.00	3.00	4,260.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,475	20.50	50,737.50	18.00	44,550.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (PER DETAIL X, ATTACHMENT "B" OF ADDENDUM NO. 2)	LF	180	48.15	8,667.00	12.00	2,160.00
17	017308	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D-1 CURB)(CRS 203)	LF	55	58.15	3,198.25	12.00	660.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,110	4.95	15,394.50	5.00	15,550.00
19	017311	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY)(CRS 207A)	SQFT	780	7.30	5,694.00	6.00	4,680.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	5,433.00	16,299.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
21	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	2	3,465.00	6,930.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
22	665012	15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	24	210.00	5,040.00	200.00	4,800.00
23	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	10	263.00	2,630.00	150.00	1,500.00
24		DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00
26	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,940	7.00	13,580.00	5.00	9,700.00
27	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,310	3.35	34,538.50	3.00	30,930.00
28	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	12	5.25	63.00	25.00	300.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	260	2.10	546.00	3.00	780.00
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	225	4.20	945.00	5.00	1,125.00
31	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,465.00	3,465.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
32	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-2) (CALTRANS STD. A73A)	EA	15	42.00	630.00	100.00	1,500.00
TOTALS:						308,350.00		313,870.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hudson Street
(Limonite Avenue to 58th Street
and Ramps at Various Locations)**

Advertised: May 11, 2004 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 2, 2004

PROJECT NO. B3-0703

					Int'l Pavement Solutions San Bernardino, CA 92423			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00		0.00
4	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110	21.00	2,310.00		0.00
5	152379	RELOCATE FENCE [STEEL PICKET] AND GATE	LF	75	25.00	1,875.00		0.00
6	152381	RELOCATE GATE (ADJUST ROLLING GATE HEIGHT)	EA	5	350.00	1,750.00		0.00
7	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	175.00	1,050.00		0.00
8	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	16	200.00	3,200.00		0.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,350.00	10,350.00		0.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	820	35.00	28,700.00		0.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
12	262201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	230	38.00	8,740.00		0.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	275	350.00	96,250.00		0.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,420	2.95	4,189.00		0.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,475	22.00	54,450.00		0.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (PER DETAIL X, ATTACHMENT "B" OF ADDENDUM NO. 2)	LF	180	25.00	4,500.00		0.00
17	017308	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D-1 CURB)(CRS 203)	LF	55	13.00	715.00		0.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,110	6.75	20,992.50		0.00
19	017311	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY)(CRS 207A)	SQFT	780	7.25	5,655.00		0.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
21	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00		0.00
22	665012	15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	24	200.00	4,800.00		0.00
23	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	10	250.00	2,500.00		0.00
24	721011	DELETED PER ADDENDUM	SQYD		0.00	0.00		0.00
25	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)	EA	2	350.00	700.00		0.00
26	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,940	4.00	7,760.00		0.00
27	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	10,310	4.90	50,519.00		0.00
28	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	12	20.00	240.00		0.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	260	1.50	390.00		0.00
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	225	4.00	900.00		0.00
31	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00		0.00
32	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-2) (CALTRANS STD. A73A)	EA	15	25.00	375.00		0.00
TOTALS:						341,110.50		0.00